
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 

 

 



 

09/04/2025 WPX4400-PRO 1 

Model: WPX4400-PRO Parts List Revision:  9347923002423EV R01 2025-04-01 

First Serial Number:  Sub-Assembly: Ancillaries 

Last Serial Number:  Illustration: 510440011480263 R01 
 

Item Description 
Qty per 

Machine 
Part Number 

1 Engine DH420 1 DJ 120004200261 

2 Upper Frame Assembly  1   

2.1 Handrail 1 DJ 815496-116 

2.2 Protective Gloves 1 DJ 813005-052 

3 Upper Gun Holder Kit Assembly 1   

3.1 Plug 2 DJ 813030 

3.2 Nut M8 2 DJ 90026 

3.3 Upper Gun Holder 1 DJ 814091 

4 Hose Hook Assembly  1   

4.1 Nut M8 2 DJ 90026 

4.2 Hose Hook  1 DJ 814092 

5 Control Panel Assembly 1   

5.1 Flat Washer 4 DJ 96804 

5.2 Bolt M6*16 4 DJ 91807 

5.3 Nozzle Holders 5 DJ 813001 

5.4 Billboard 1 DJ 814206-221A 

5.5 PVC Label 1 DJ 172291-1148 

6 Water Pump Kit Assembly 1   

6.1 Bolt 4 DJ 91841 

6.2 The Water Pump Assembly 1 DJ 810809 

6.3 The Crankshaft Flat Key 1 DJ 266506 

7 Wheel Assembly 2   

7.1 High Pressure Pipe Hook  1 DJ 816055 

7.2 Flat Washer 2 DJ 94073 

7.3 Wheel 1 DJ 812037 

7.4 Split Washer 1 DJ 94021 

8 Lower Frame Assembly  1   

8.1 Triangle Knob  2 DJ 814129 

8.2 Flat Washer 2 DJ 94222 

8.3 Bolt 2 DJ 91964 

8.4 Nut M10*1.25 8 DJ 90013 

8.5 Triangle Knob  4 DJ 813004 

8.6 Frame Base Kit 1 DJ 815483-116 

8.7 Flat Washer 2 DJ 94214 

8.8 Protective Gloves 1 DJ 813055 

9 Foot Pads Assembly 1   

9.1 Foot Pads  2 DJ 813029 

10 Spray Gun  1 DJ 817035 



 

09/04/2025 WPX4400-PRO 2 

Item Description 
Qty per 

Machine 
Part Number 

11 Spray Rod Assembly 1 DJ 817084 

12 High Pressure Hose 1 DJ 811581 

13 Oil Bottle Assembly 1 DJ 99546 

14 Funnel 1 DJ 99505 

15 Nozzle Kit Assembly 1   

15.1 Needle 1 DJ 816010 

15.2 Needle Sheath 1 DJ 811004 

15.3 The Nozzle 1 DJ 817074 

15.4 The Nozzle 1 DJ 817075 

15.5 The Nozzle 1 DJ 817025 

15.6 The Nozzle 1 DJ 817072 

15.7 The Nozzle 1 DJ 817073 

16 Soap Bottle Kit Assembly 1   

16.1 Soap Tank 1 DJ 814137 

16.2 Soap Tank Cap 1 DJ 814128-221 

16.3 Nut 2 DJ 90024 

16.4 Screw 2 DJ 92027 

16.5 Flat Washer 2 DJ 96804 

16.6 PVC Label 1 DJ 172289-1148 

17 Clip, Fuel Line 1 DJ 94403 

18 Clip, Fuel Line 1 DJ 94419 

19 Water Supply Connector 1 DJ 817046 

20 Clamp Assy 2 DJ 501138 

21 Spark Plug Socket 1 DJ 99033 

 

 



 

09/04/2025 WPX4400-PRO 3 

 
 

Drawing No: 510440011480263 Date: 2025-04-01 Rev: 01 
 

 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

  
   

   

   

   

  

   

   

 

 

 
   

 

   

   

   

         

   

   

   

 

 

 

  

                    

    

    

    

   

   
   

   

 

   

   

   

   

   
   

      

   

   
   

 

   

   
      

   

   

   
   

  

   

    

    

    

    

    

    

          

  

    

    

   

    



 

09/04/2025 WPX4400-PRO 4 

Model: WPX4400-PRO Parts List Revision:  1148420110414EV R01 2025-04-01 

First Serial Number:  Sub-Assembly: Powertrain 

Last Serial Number:  Illustration: 120004200261 R01 2025-04-01 
 

Item Description 
Qty per 

Machine 
Part Number 

1 Crankcase Kit Assembly 1   

1.1 Crankcase 1 DJ 260211 

1.2 Oil Drain Bolt  2 DJ 91817 

1.3 Oil Drain Bolt Washer 2 DJ 94004 

1.4 Swing Rod Oil Seal 1 DJ 93516 

1.5 Swinging Rod 1 DJ 263901 

1.6 Swinging Rod Gasket 1 DJ 96806 

1.7 Retaining Clip 1 DJ 263902 

1.8 Oil Sensor  1 DJ 265102 

1.9 Bolt M6x16 2 DJ 91329 

1.10 Crankcase Oil Seal  1 DJ 93512 

1.11 Bolt 1 DJ 91062 

1.12 Cable Clip 1 DJ 269923 

1.13 Oil Protector 1 DJ 245104 

1.14 Nut M6 1 DJ 90016 

1.15 Rubber Cable Block 1 DJ 269901 

2 Balancing Shaft Assembly 1   

2.1 Bearing 2 DJ 93029 

2.2 Balance Shaft 1 DJ 260301 

3 Crankshaft Assembly 1 DJ 260339 

4 Camshaft Kit Assembly 1   

4.1 Valve Lifter 2 DJ 266101 

4.2 Camshaft Assembly 1 DJ 272003 

4.3 Push Rod 2 DJ 261901 

5 Speed Governor Kit Assembly 1   

5.1 Speed Regulating Arm 1 DJ 264001 

5.2 Bolt M6x12 2 DJ 91325 

5.3 Speed Controller 1 DJ 264407 

5.4 Throttle Lever 1 DJ 262701 

5.5 Spring C  1 DJ 264201 

5.6 Spring B 1 DJ 264103 

5.7 Speed Regulating Handle 1 DJ 244412-243 

6 Piston & Piston Ring Kit Assembly 1   

6.1 Piston 1 DJ 261205 

6.2 Piston Ring Assembly 1 DJ 261604 

6.3 Connecting Rod Assembly 1 DJ 261503 

6.4 Piston Pin 1 DJ 265501 

6.5 Piston Pin Ring 2 DJ 261301 



 

09/04/2025 WPX4400-PRO 5 

Item Description 
Qty per 

Machine 
Part Number 

7 Crankcase Cover Kit Assembly 1   

7.1 Crankcase Oil Seal  1 DJ 93512 

7.2 Crankcase Locating Pin 2 DJ 240904 

7.3 Crankcase Cover 1 DJ 260121 

7.4 Bearing 1 DJ 93030 

7.5 Centrifugal Governor Gear Assembly 1 DJ 264301 

7.6 Crankcase Gasket 1 DJ 96072 

7.7 Bolt M8x40 7 DJ 91349 

7.8 Dipstick Assembly 1 DJ 265602-243 

7.9 Oil Plug 1 DJ 261401-243 

8 Flywheel Kit Assembly 1   

8.1 Flywheel Assembly 1 DJ 260401 

8.2 Impeller 1 DJ 264601 

8.3 Starter Pulley 1 DJ 264501 

8.4 Flywheel Nut 1 DJ 90004 

9 Cylinder Head Kit Assembly 1   

9.1 Cylinder Head 1 DJ 261008 

9.2 Intake Valve 1 DJ 261702 

9.3 Exhaust Valve 1 DJ 265903 

9.4 Intake Valve Spring Lower Seat 2 DJ 261807 

9.5 Valve Seal 2 DJ 93513 

9.6 Valve Spring  2 DJ 266002 

9.7 Valve Lock Clip 4 DJ 260802 

9.8 Exhaust Valve Spring Seat 2 DJ 261805 

9.9 Valve Retainer Assembly 1 DJ 262201 

9.10 Rocking Arm 2 DJ 262101 

9.11 Top Cap 2 DJ 261806 

9.12 Air Inlet Stud Bolt  2 DJ 91013 

9.13 Air Exhaust Stud Bolt  2 DJ 91049 

9.14 Rocking Arm with Tight Bolt Assembly 2 DJ 91818 

9.15 Bolt M10×1.25×87 4 DJ 92353 

9.16 Intake Gasket 1 DJ 96078 

9.17 Cylinder Head Locating Pin 2 DJ 260901 

9.18 Cylinder Head Gasket 1 DJ 96089 

10 Spark Plug 1 DJ 97132 

11 Cylinder Head Cover Kit Assembly 1   

11.1 Cylinder Head Cover 1 DJ 261104 

11.2 Cylinder Head Cover Gasket 1 DJ 96075 

11.3 Cylinder Head Cover Fastening Bolt 1 DJ 91819 

11.4 Exhaust Pipe 1 DJ 95605 

12 Fuel Tank Kit Assembly 1   

12.1 Fuel Line Clamp 1 DJ 94403 

12.2 Fuel Line  1 DJ 95412 

12.3 Nut M8 2 DJ 90028 



 

09/04/2025 WPX4400-PRO 6 

Item Description 
Qty per 

Machine 
Part Number 

12.4 Fuel Line Clamp 1 DJ 94440 

12.5 Fuel Tank  1 DJ 260091-116 

12.5.1 Fuel Tank Filter 1 DJ 5989 

12.6 Fuel Cap 1 DJ 243611 

12.7 Bolt M8*25 2 DJ 91346 

12.8 Fuel Tank Isolation Pad 2 DJ 263401 

12.9 Easy Start PVC Label 1 DJ 179480-1148 

12.10 PVC Label 1 DJ 172278-1148 

12.11 PVC Label 1 DJ 179481-1148 

12.12 PVC Label 1 DJ 172295-1148 

12.13 PVC Label 1 DJ 172288-1148 

13 Carburettor Connection Block 1 DJ 262301 

14 Carburettor Kit Assembly 1   

14.1 Carburettor Assembly 1 DJ 262866-243 

14.2 Carburettor Gasket 1 DJ 96081 

15 Air Filter Kit Assembly 1   

15.1 Steel Washer 1 DJ 94227 

15.2 Air Filter Assembly 1 DJ 262923 

15.2.1 Air Filter 1 DJ 5128 

15.3 Nut M6 2 DJ 90030 

15.4 PVC Label 1 DJ 172284-1148 

15.5 PVC Label 1 DJ 172292-1148 

15.6 PVC 1 DJ 172283-1148 

16 Igniter Kit Assembly 1   

16.1 Igniter 1 DJ 97519 

16.2 Bolt M6x25 2 DJ 91331 

17 Recoil Starter Kit Assembly 1   

17.1 Engine Switch  1 DJ 245226-243 

17.2 Recoil Starter Assembly 1 DJ 264734-221A 

17.2.1 Start Puller (Recoil Cover) 1 DJ 5981-116 

17.3 Bolt M6x12 5 DJ 91325 

17.4 Cable Clip 1 DJ 260801 

17.5 PVC Label 1 DJ 172294-1148 

17.6 PVC Label 1 DJ 179482-1148 

18 Wind-Lead-Cover Kit Assembly 1   

18.1 Bolt M6x12 1 DJ 91325 

18.2 Wind-Lead-Cover  1 DJ 260501 

19 Exhaust Muffler Kit Assembly 1   

19.1 Exhaust Gasket 1 DJ 96084 

19.2 Muffler Connecting Pipe 1 DJ 95232 

19.3 Spring Washer 2 DJ 94206 

19.4 Nut M8 5 DJ 90085 

19.5 Muffler  1 DJ 263739 

19.6 Muffler Connecting Pipe Gasket 1 DJ 96001 



 

09/04/2025 WPX4400-PRO 7 

 

 
 

Drawing No: 120004200261 Date: 2025-04-01 Rev: 01 
 


